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SUPPORT AT HOME

CHUONG TRINH HO TRO TAI GIA

Price Schedule (BANG GIA)

Effective from 2™ March 2026 (4p dung tir 2/3/2026)

| A: 133 Cairnlea Drive, Cairnlea, VIC

o Contribu- . q Weekda .
Billing g Service Types Unit | weekday Y Sunday | Public
Category ;!%"d;!-ng';gp Rates per hour Dd{? Trong tuén a;/;e;;;;'; S;/:;rg;} Cth/’ Holi‘daz
Loai dich vu }t/h codichiv Loai djch vu, tinh theo gio 7] (8am — 6pm) (60 — Bam) Nhat Ngay lé
Full i ;
o | Registered | <inrs| MOUT | g160 | $185 | $220 | $260 | $320
° Nurse 4
Chdm soc bdi y ta H
Clinical | Pt | “cruyénnghgo | > 1S o | $195 $215 | $230 | $280 | $350
care CSHC holder <thrs| MU | 4125 $145 $160 | $210 | $270
0% Enrolled Nurse | = 1 Nrs | o
Cham soc Chdm soc bdi y td Ho
yt& Self-funded bictung | >1hrs| "2 | $155 $175 | $200 | $250 | $320
retiree
No CSHC Care management Hour
( o ) Qudn Iy chéim sée i $120 $140 $155 $200 $230
Personal care Hour
. _ Chim sdc cd nhan poct $100 $110 $125 $155 $210
ull pensioner
2% Respite Hour | <100 $110 | $125 | $155 | $210
Dich vu chdm soc tam thé gio
Indepen Part
-dence Pens'ﬁnledr / Direct transport T
CSHC holder Dich vu chuyén chd P | $100 $110 $125 | $155 | $210
P 5% - 50% (0 - 20 km) chuyen
a nang
doc 1§,
sclap Self-funded | Accompanied activities | Hour $100
(Nret(I:rSeHeC) Dich vu ¢é ngui di kém gio
(0]
50% S| 9 v H 8 hrs of inactive care + 2 hrs of active care
eepover ( p[n — 7am) our (nghi ngoi 8 tiéng + ho tro' 2 tiéng trong dém) $550
Truc dém gio
$400
General house | < 2hrs | "o | $100 $110 | $125 | $155 | $185
Full pensioner cleaning
17.5% | Dondepnhacia | > 2 hrs H;‘j; $110 $130 $145 | $160 | $190
Part : :
. Shopping Assistance
E‘;fv%‘;ay pensioner/ HE tro mua s3m oo | 110 $130 | $145 | $160 | $190
(0 - 20 km)
17.5% -
Sinh hoat 80% Meal Preparation Hour
héng ngéy Chuéh bi bita dn go | $100 $110 | $125 | $155 | $210
Selrf;ﬁgged Gardening Hour
80% Home maintenance & Hour
repairs gic
(Sira chita & bao tri nha cua)
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Notes/ Luu y:

2§ VICTORIA

1. This pricing schedule should be read together with your Agreement with us.

2. Service rates are quoted excluding GST. GST is charged at a rate of 10% where
applicable.

3. Hourly rates are inclusive of employee wages, supplier charges and indirect costs such
as administration and transit time.

4. Minimum service periods apply for services delivered by IERA:

e The minimum direct care service time is 1 hour

e 30-minute minimum engagement period applies to all nursing services. 30-minute
nursing services will be charged at 65% of the hourly rate.

e Telehealth and virtual services may be offered where clinically appropriate. The rate
for telehealth and virtual services will be 75% of the in-person hourly rate.

e Time is billed at 30 minutes, 1hr then 15 minute increments thereafter.

5. For any services or in-home health visits requiring travel beyond a 20 km radius from
the IERA Head Office, travel beyond the initial 20 km will be charged at $1.50 per
kilometer.

6. Direct transport - one-way: Travel from home to another location (e.g. doctor or shop),
with no return trip included.

7. If a shift lasts across different rates, the highest rate will be applied for the whole shift.
If the services are provided by an external provider, the provider’s minimum service
periods apply.

9. Overnight care is an inactive night duty shift and includes 2 hour of active care (either
at the start or end of the shift). Separate sleeping facilities must be provided for the
staff member. If additional active care is required during overnight care, this will be
charged at the relevant hourly

10. Shift cancellation or change of service time: At least two business days’ notice is
required, otherwise, full cost of a shift will be charged to participant’s package fund.

11. These prices are subject to change. IERA reserves the right to adjust fees with a
minimum 4 weeks’ notice provided in writing.

12. If regular services fall on a public holiday, they will go ahead as scheduled and be
charged at public holiday rates, unless IERA is notified to cancel or reschedule the
service.

13. Any parking fees incurred during a shift must be paid directly by the client. These costs
cannot be claimed under Support At Home (SAH) funds. Care workers will not pay
parking fees on behalf of clients.
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